REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Ways and Means** recommends **SB 309** be amended on page 1, in line 23, by striking "and" and inserting a comma; also in line 23, after "counties" by inserting "and Washburn university of Topeka"; in line 28, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; in line 29, after "county's" by inserting "or Washburn university of Topeka's"; in line 31, after "seq." by inserting "or 13-13a38 and 13-13a39"; in line 33, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; in line 34, after "county" by inserting "or Washburn university of Topeka"; in line 36, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 36, after "county" by inserting "or Washburn university of Topeka"; in line 36, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 36, after "county" by inserting "or Washburn university of Topeka"; in line 36, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 36, after "county" by inserting "or Washburn university of Topeka"; in line 36, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 36, after "county" by inserting "or Washburn university of Topeka"; in line 36, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 36, after "county" by inserting "or Washburn university of Topeka"; in line 36, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 36, after "county" by inserting "or Washburn university of Topeka"; in line 36, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 36, after "county" by inserting "or Washburn university of Topeka";

On page 2, in line 4, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 4, after "county" by inserting "or Washburn university of Topeka"; in line 10, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 10, after "county" by inserting "or Washburn university of Topeka"; in line 18, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; in line 19, after "county" by inserting "or Washburn university of Topeka"; or Washburn university of Topeka"; in line 19, after "county" by inserting "or Washburn university of Topeka"; in line 19, after "county" by inserting "or Washburn university of Topeka"; in line 19, after "county" by inserting "or Washburn university of Topeka"; in line 18, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; in line 19, after "county" by inserting "or Washburn university of Topeka";

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, after "revenues" by inserting "to cities, counties or a municipal university with the authority to impose a countywide retailers' sales tax"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson